PLEASE NOTE: The Office of the Revisor of Statutes *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Private & Special Law 123rd Legislature First Regular Session

Chapter 31 H.P. 439 - L.D. 572

An Act To Fund the Western Maine Career Centers

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.

LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF

Employment Services Activity 0852

Initiative: Provides one-time funds to sustain the career centers in Wilton, Rumford and South Paris.

GENERAL FUND	2007-08	2008-09
All Other	\$15,000	\$0
GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$15,000	\$0

Effective September 20, 2007